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Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander 
Health and Welfare

Dr Fadwa Al-Yaman 
BSc Zoology, PhD in Immunology and MA 
Population Studies 
02 6244 1146 
fadwa.alyaman@aihw.gov.au

Data and Information Technology

Michael McGrath 
BA Computing Studies 
02 6244 1106 
michael.mcgrath@aihw.gov.au

National Data Development and 
Standards

Gordon Tomes 
BSc Botany and Zoology 
02 6244 1228 
gordon.tomes@aihw.gov.au

Business Group

Group head

Andrew Kettle 
MA (Hons), CA 
02 6244 1010 
andrew.kettle@aihw.gov.au

Finance and Commercial Services

Andrew Tharle 
BComm, CPA 
02 6244 1087 
andrew.tharle@aihw.gov.au

(as	at	30	June	2008)

Director

Dr Penny Allbon 
BA (Hons), PhD 
02 6244 1033 
penny.allbon@aihw.gov.au

Deputy Director

Julie Roediger 
BSc, BA, MA (SS) 
02 6244 1033 
julie.roediger@aihw.gov.au

Medical Adviser

Dr Paul Magnus 
MB, BS 
02 6244 1149 
paul.magnus@aihw.gov.au

Information and 
Strategy Group

Group head

Julie Roediger 
BSc, BA, MA (SS) 
02 6244 1033 
julie.roediger@aihw.gov.au

Executive	Unit	and	Committee	 
Secretariat

Robyn Kingham-Edwards (acting) 
BEc, RN 
02 6244 1033 
robyn.kinghamedwards@aihw.gov.au
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Hospitals

George Bodilsen 
BA, GradDip Population Health 
02 6244 1157 
george.bodilsen@aihw.gov.au

Labour Force

David Braddock 
BSc (Hons) 
02 6244 1136 
david.braddock@aihw.gov.au

Mental Health Services

Gary Hanson 
BPsych, MA MAPS 
02 6244 1052 
gary.hanson@aihw.gov.au

Health Group

Group head

Susan Killion 
BSc (Nursing), MN 
02 6244 1198 
susan.killion@aihw.gov.au

Population	Health	Cluster

Mark Cooper-Stanbury 
BSc 
02 6244 1251 
mark.cooper-stanbury@aihw.gov.au

Drug Services and Surveys

Paul Meyer 
PhD 
02 6244 1186 
paul.meyer@aihw.gov.au

Information	Services	and	Publishing

Judith Abercromby 
BA (Hons), DipLib 
02 6244 1004 
judith.abercromby@aihw.gov.au

Media and Communications

Nigel Harding 
BA 
02 6244 1025 
nigel.harding@aihw.gov.au

People

Sharon Stekelenburg 
BEd, MBA 
02 6244 1034 
sharon.stekelenburg@aihw.gov.au

Economics and Health 
Services Group

Group head

Jenny Hargreaves 
BSc (Hons), GradDip Pop Health 
02 6244 1019 
jenny.hargreaves@aihw.gov.au

Expenditure	and	Economics

John Goss 
BSc, BEc, GradDip Nutrition and Dietetics 
02 6244 1151 
john.goss@aihw.gov.au

Health	Care	Safety	and	Quality

Vicki Bennett 
BAppSc, MHlthSc 
02 6244 1058 
vicki.bennett@aihw.gov.au
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Housing Assistance

Tracie Ennis 
BAppSc Human Biology, GradCert Public Policy 
02 6244 1073 
tracie.ennis@aihw.gov.au

Housing Data Analysis

David Wilson 
BEc (Hons) 
02 6244 1202 
david.wilson@aihw.gov.au

Housing and Homelessness

Justin Griffin 
BEc 
02 6244 1277 
justin.griffin@aihw.gov.au

Supported Accommodation and Crisis 
Services

Heather Logie 
BA/BSc Psychology, MPubPol, Dip PM 
02 6244 1206 
heather.logie@aihw.gov.au

Welfare Group

Group head

Diane Gibson 
BA (Hons), PhD 
02 6244 1190 
diane.gibson@aihw.gov.au

Cardiovascular, Diabetes and Kidney

Lynelle Moon 
BMath, GradDip Statistics, GradDip Population 
Health 
02 6244 1235 
lynelle.moon@aihw.gov.au

Health Registers and Cancer Monitoring

Christine Sturrock (acting) 
RN, RM, BHthSc (Midwifery), MAE 
02 6244 1118 
christine.sturrock@aihw.gov.au

Respiratory and Musculoskeletal Diseases

Kuldeep Bhatia 
PhD 
02 6244 1144 
kuldeep.bhatia@aihw.gov.au

Housing and Disability Group

Group head

Justin Griffin (acting) 
BEc 
02 6244 1277 
justin.griffin@aihw.gov.au

Functioning and Disability

Cathy Hales 
BA Computing, MAppStats 
02 6244 1135 
cathy.hales@aihw.gov.au
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National	Perinatal	Statistics	Unit

Elizabeth Sullivan 
MBBS, MPH, MMed, FAFPHM 
02 9382 1064 
e.sullivan@unsw.edu.au

Public	Health	Information	Development	
Unit

John Glover 
BEc, BA 
08 8303 6237 
john.glover@adelaide.edu.au

Australian Centre for Asthma Monitoring

Guy Marks 
MBBS, PhD, FRACP, FAFPHM 
02 9411 0466 
g.marks@unsw.edu.au

Dental Statistics and Research Unit

Professor Gary Slade 
BDSc, DDPH, PhD 
08 8303 3291 
gary.slade@adelaide.edu.au

Australian	General	Practice	Statistics	and	
Classification Centre

Associate Professor Helena Britt 
BA, PhD 
02 9845 8155 
helenab@med.usyd.edu.au

Ageing and Aged Care

Ann Peut 
BA (Hons), MA Sociology, GradDip AppSc 
Library and Information Management 
02 6244 1108 
ann.peut@aihw.gov.au

Children, Youth and Families

Cynthia Kim (part-time, job share) 
BEc (Hons), MPubPol, GradCert Management 
02 6244 1213 
cynthia.kim@aihw.gov.au

Sushma Mathur (part-time, job share) 
BMath Statistics 
02 6244 1067 
sushma.mathur@aihw.gov.au

Community Services Integration and 
Linkage

Dr Phil Anderson 
BA, BSc (Hons), PhD 
02 6244 1125 
phil.anderson@aihw.gov.au

Collaborating Units with 
Agreed	Work	Programs

National	Injury	Surveillance	Unit

Associate Professor James Harrison 
MBBS, MPH, FAFPHM 
08 8201 7602 
james.harrison@flinders.edu.au




